  solidigm.com
Page 1 of 3    SOLIDIGM CONFIDENTIAL
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #:             0000015167-00
Change Title: Solidigm™ D3-S4520/D3-S4620 Series (formerly
Intel®) SKUs, PCN 0000015167-00, Label/Product
Material, OUI Change/7.68TB 2nd Source DRAM
Customer: Generic

  solidigm.com
SOLIDIGM CONFIDENTIAL
Products Affected/Solidigm Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code Current MM#
OUI
Change
DRAM
Change
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (240GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB240GZ01 99A0AA Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (480GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB480GZ01 99A0AD Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (960GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB960GZ01 99A0AF Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (1.92TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB019TZ01 99A0CP Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (3.84TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB038TZ01 99A0D6 Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (7.68TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB076TZ01 99A0D7 Yes Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (480GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KG480GZ01 99A0D8 Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (960GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KG960GZ01 99A0D9 Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (1.92TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KG019TZ01 99A0DA Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (3.84TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KG038TZ01 99A0DC Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (240GB, M.2 80mm
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSCKKB240GZ01 99A0DD Yes No
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (480GB, M.2 80mm
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSCKKB480GZ01 99A0DF Yes No
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
August 4, 2023 00 Initial Revision
  solidigm.com